

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-23			<p data-bbox="699 371 976 398"><u>CLCON No.642 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 488 1485 566">Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 600 1485 842">Let a copy of the contempt petition be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent/University Grant Commission, who shall get instructions in the matter as to why the order has not been complied with.</p> <p data-bbox="794 875 1350 909">List this matter on 13.02.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1081 1485 1144">(Ravindra Maithani J.) 11.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1149 730 1171">RV</p>