

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.02.2026</u>		<p>CLCON No. 642 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Response affidavit, filed by the respondent, is taken on record.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Dr. Supriya Dahiya, Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, is present through video conferencing. She has informed the Court that a Committee has already been constituted and the representation of the petitioner is being considered. She has requested 15 days' time.</p> <p><b>4.</b> In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p><b>5.</b> List on 09.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 13.02.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>